



GOVT. OF ASSAM OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL CUM CHIEF SUPERINTENDENT DIPHU MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL, DIPHU Date: 11/04/2022

No: SMED/DMC&H/TENDER/2019-20/023/

NOTICE INVITATION FOR BIDS

Sealed tender affixing Court Fee Stamp of Rs. 8.25 (Eight rupees & twenty five paisa only) are invited from the original manufacturer/intending and experienced firms/parties/supplier/dealer/distributor for supply of CT Scan Film, X-ray Film etc. in the department of Radiology of Diphu Medical College & Hospital, Diphu, 782460.

Prospective Bidders may submit tender document with specification as stated to the office of the Principal cum Chief Superintendent, Diphu Medical College and Hospital, Diphu, 782460 during office hours from 13th April, 2022 against non refundable payment of Rs. 500 (Five Hundred) only through DD drawn in favour of Principal cum Chief Superintendent, Diphu Medical College & Hospital, Diphu, payable at Bank of India, Diphu Branch. Tender will be received by the office of undersigned till 12:00 PM of 26th April, 2022 and will be opened on same day at 2:00 PM.

Tender document can be downloaded through the DMC&H website: www.dmcassam.in from 12th April, 2022 by 04:00 PM.

> Prof. (Dr.) Sumitra Hagjer. Principal cum Chief Superintendent Diphu Medical College & Hospital, Diphu Dated: 11/04/2022

Memo NO:- SMED/DMC&H/TENDER/2019-20/023/

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to: 1. The Principal Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Health & F. W. (B) Deptt. Dispur, Ghy-06

- 2. The Director of Medical Education, Assam, Sixmile, Khanapara, Ghy-22
- -3. The Director of Information & Public Relation, Assam, Dispur. He is requested to publish the above tender
 - notice in 2 Newspapers. 4. The P.S. to the Hon'ble Minister, Health & F. W. Assam for kind appraisal of the Hon'ble Minister.
 - 5. DMC&H Notice Board/Office File/Website.

Hagen 11/4/2022

Prof. (Dr.) Sumitra Hagjer. Principal cum Chief Superintendent Diphu Medical College & Hospital, Diphu gene